PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian A. Cruson	12/01/2004
Pieter J. Cruson	11/30/2004
Izaak P.J. Cruson	12/01/2004
Ken Peakman	12/01/2004
Trent Nichols	12/01/2004
Michael P. Booy	12/11/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dutch Blacksmith Shop Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 568	
City:	Pilot Butte	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S0G 3Z0	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13363952	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (204)942-5723 Phone: 2049471429 Email: uspto@adeco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ADE & COMPANY INC. Address Line 1: 2157 Henderson Highway Address Line 4: WINNIPEG, CANADA R2G1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80766-752/RWD
-------------------------	---------------

PATENT

REEL: 027635 FRAME: 0580

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Dupuis
Total Attachments: 4 source=80766_752_Assignment#page1.tif source=80766_752_Assignment#page2.tif source=80766_752_Assignment#page3.tif source=80766_752_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027635 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT

We, BRIAN A. CRUSON, whose full post office address is 34940 Seneca Court, Abbotsford, British Columbia, Canada, V2S 5N2, PIETER J. CRUSON, whose full post office address is Box 698, Pilot Butte, Saskatchewan, Canada, S0G 3Z0, IZAAK P. J. CRUSON, whose full post office address is Box 568, Pilot Butte. Saskatchewan, Canada, S0G 3Z0, KEN PEAKMAN, whose full post office address is Box 753, Balgonie, Saskatchewan, Canada, S0G 0E0, TRENT NICHOLS, whose full post office address is Box 333, Indian Head, Saskatchewan, Canada, S0G 2K0 and MICHAEL P. BOOY, whose full post office address is 4 Crystal Place, Emerald Park, Saskatchewan, Canada, S4L 1A6, respectively, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to DUTCH BLACKSMITH SHOP LTD., whose full post office address is P.O. Box 568, Pilot Butte, Saskatchewan, Canada, S0G 3Z0, all our interest in the United States, Canada in and to our invention relating to "DEVICE AND METHOD FOR COMPOSTING", as fully described and claimed in our United States application for a patent for such invention, filed September 20, 2004, Serial No: 10/944,276 and Canadian application, filed September 19, 2003, Serial No: 2,441,658 and any and all divisional applications together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and to all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorized the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of entire

> PATENT REEL: 027635 FRAME: 0582

right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at PILOT BUTTE, SASKATCHEWAN

This 1 st day of December, 2004

WITNESS:

Brian A. Cruson

Signed at PILOT BUTTE, SASKATCHEWAN This 30th day of November, 2004

WITNESS:

June Cuson

Pieter J. Cruson

Signed at PILOT BUTTE, SASKATCHEWAN

	This	<i>l</i> day of	Dec	, 2004
WITNESS:				
Dune	(nusc	<u> </u>		Izaak P. J. Cruson
			TIE, SASKATO	
WITNESS:				
	Harf	29 J		Ken Peakman
VA/ITNIESS:	Signed at	PILOT BUT	TE, SASKATCH	+6ωAN ·, 2004
WITNESS:				
M	Z		J	Trent Nichols

PATENT REEL: 027635 FRAME: 0584 Signed at EMERALD PARK, SASKATCHEWAN

This // day of $\triangle e c$, 2004

WITNESS:

Michael P. Booy

PATENT REEL: 027635 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 02/01/2012